
（資料5－2）

（単位：kWh）

月 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

曜日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火

平日/休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 休日

00:00-01:00 370 330 310 340 340 310 360 370 320 330 320 0 290 330 320 340 350 340 320 340 350 330 300 330 340 320 340 380 370 350 325

01:00-02:00 340 310 320 360 320 300 350 340 320 330 320 0 310 340 340 340 370 350 370 430 380 330 310 320 330 320 310 340 350 360 327

02:00-03:00 310 300 320 320 320 360 370 370 330 330 340 0 360 350 310 350 320 300 350 370 370 370 290 300 360 340 310 340 340 320 324

03:00-04:00 310 300 290 290 300 340 380 320 330 320 330 0 350 340 310 380 330 310 350 340 340 330 300 310 320 350 370 360 350 330 319

04:00-05:00 320 310 300 270 310 320 390 350 340 340 350 0 330 330 300 380 370 350 330 320 340 340 330 350 310 320 340 370 370 320 323

05:00-06:00 310 310 290 270 310 300 360 360 330 330 350 0 320 320 340 350 340 350 370 350 360 330 290 350 310 320 310 340 340 360 319

06:00-07:00 290 300 270 240 350 310 360 350 300 270 310 0 360 370 340 310 310 300 330 350 380 380 270 310 340 320 330 350 320 320 311

07:00-08:00 270 260 250 250 310 300 430 290 290 290 320 0 340 360 280 310 290 290 300 330 330 310 270 290 280 350 350 380 340 300 299

08:00-09:00 310 260 270 250 290 340 430 290 290 260 270 0 320 340 280 290 320 320 320 310 340 280 310 280 290 280 340 360 340 320 297

09:00-10:00 270 260 250 230 260 370 420 170 280 230 0 0 300 430 320 340 320 320 310 360 360 260 310 300 270 270 320 360 350 350 286

10:00-11:00 270 230 240 260 300 340 360 100 290 230 0 0 350 430 300 290 280 300 310 390 370 250 290 260 290 270 330 320 290 320 275

11:00-12:00 240 240 230 270 290 330 380 130 300 240 0 0 390 350 280 270 280 300 280 360 340 260 290 250 290 290 390 340 320 310 275

12:00-13:00 240 270 260 300 310 340 380 130 310 270 0 0 340 350 290 310 320 330 300 340 340 270 340 300 290 280 380 400 370 280 288

13:00-14:00 230 240 210 290 270 340 320 40 270 250 0 0 350 340 320 320 280 300 300 380 340 260 310 300 210 260 350 360 360 350 272

14:00-15:00 270 250 230 290 310 360 340 30 290 240 0 0 370 370 280 320 250 290 340 380 370 260 260 270 270 280 340 350 330 310 275

15:00-16:00 260 260 250 280 300 390 310 270 320 260 0 0 370 350 280 290 270 300 320 350 330 240 290 250 330 300 380 360 310 290 284

16:00-17:00 330 280 260 310 320 340 340 330 330 270 0 0 330 330 300 320 290 320 310 340 320 280 330 290 300 320 360 390 330 300 296

17:00-18:00 270 310 300 320 310 320 330 320 310 290 0 0 320 330 310 350 320 330 320 370 300 260 310 300 270 290 340 340 340 310 293

18:00-19:00 240 270 250 290 280 310 360 280 340 290 0 80 330 370 300 290 290 340 350 360 350 260 290 330 280 300 330 320 290 360 291

19:00-20:00 260 280 250 310 290 320 310 300 320 290 0 300 350 330 290 280 270 320 300 310 340 250 280 290 270 360 340 320 310 340 293

20:00-21:00 290 290 280 290 330 320 320 290 210 300 0 300 290 320 310 330 340 310 310 330 280 270 310 280 290 340 370 360 320 320 297

21:00-22:00 300 280 310 310 320 420 320 310 290 330 0 300 320 340 330 340 300 370 360 360 310 290 330 330 310 320 330 340 350 330 315

22:00-23:00 290 290 370 320 320 390 320 310 300 310 0 210 350 360 320 320 240 330 390 380 360 310 310 350 340 320 400 330 340 370 318

23:00-24:00 320 300 330 340 320 360 380 320 320 320 0 300 340 310 320 330 330 320 410 340 330 310 300 330 330 330 400 340 310 360 322

合　計 6,910 6,730 6,640 7,000 7,380 8,130 8,620 6,370 7,330 6,920 2,910 1,490 8,080 8,390 7,370 7,750 7,380 7,690 7,950 8,490 8,230 7,030 7,220 7,270 7,220 7,450 8,360 8,450 8,040 7,880 216,680

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 3,780 3,720 3,590 4,000 4,180 4,840 2,990 4,150 3,750 270 980 4,730 4,190 4,340 4,130 4,450 4,430 4,940 3,690 4,250 4,030 3,960 4,160 4,900 92,450

その他時間 3,130 3,010 3,050 3,000 3,200 3,290 8,620 3,380 3,180 3,170 2,640 510 3,350 8,390 3,180 3,410 3,250 3,240 3,520 3,550 8,230 3,340 2,970 3,240 3,260 3,290 3,460 8,450 8,040 7,880 124,230

月 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金

平日/休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 340 320 0 0 0 0 0 330 340 330 380 340 330 300 340 330 320 330 380 370 330 350 310 330 310 330 330 300 320 320 300 278

01:00-02:00 340 330 0 0 0 0 0 350 320 340 360 350 330 300 340 330 330 340 390 370 330 320 300 320 320 310 330 310 300 310 310 277

02:00-03:00 370 370 0 0 0 0 0 350 330 330 360 340 340 320 350 340 340 390 360 320 320 320 300 320 360 320 360 310 320 320 330 284

03:00-04:00 350 380 0 0 0 0 0 360 320 400 360 360 360 310 330 330 310 390 360 350 320 340 330 330 340 320 330 320 310 310 330 285

04:00-05:00 320 350 0 0 0 0 0 360 330 360 360 340 350 300 340 330 310 360 340 340 320 350 310 340 340 330 310 320 320 320 340 280

05:00-06:00 300 330 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 350 360 340 340 300 350 330 320 340 350 360 330 340 310 350 340 310 300 320 330 310 330 279

06:00-07:00 330 330 0 0 0 0 0 360 350 360 350 390 320 300 340 320 310 340 350 350 290 330 330 330 320 320 300 300 310 310 320 276

07:00-08:00 320 340 0 0 0 0 0 320 300 340 350 340 310 300 300 320 320 330 350 330 310 330 290 300 310 320 300 300 290 310 310 266

08:00-09:00 280 290 0 0 0 0 0 330 290 310 350 320 300 280 290 310 300 340 350 310 300 310 300 280 310 320 270 290 270 120 290 249

09:00-10:00 280 300 0 0 0 0 0 300 290 270 320 320 280 270 290 290 300 360 340 300 280 260 230 250 300 290 250 220 270 240 270 238

10:00-11:00 280 310 0 0 0 0 0 280 290 300 340 330 240 250 270 270 260 360 340 280 260 270 200 260 330 310 250 240 240 260 290 236

11:00-12:00 310 340 0 0 0 0 0 290 290 290 360 330 250 270 260 280 290 360 370 270 270 250 180 240 320 320 220 240 220 250 300 238

12:00-13:00 310 290 0 0 0 0 0 320 300 340 340 340 300 280 270 310 310 350 370 290 290 250 240 260 320 330 250 240 280 280 290 250

13:00-14:00 240 320 0 0 0 0 0 280 290 320 330 350 260 260 260 290 300 390 370 270 270 270 200 230 310 320 250 240 250 210 300 238

14:00-15:00 290 300 0 0 0 0 0 310 280 290 320 350 260 260 250 310 320 360 340 240 280 280 230 260 300 330 220 260 260 260 300 241

15:00-16:00 320 350 0 0 0 0 0 310 250 320 340 360 260 260 260 310 320 340 350 250 200 240 220 250 320 350 240 250 280 270 300 243

16:00-17:00 300 300 0 0 0 0 0 320 310 330 320 360 270 300 270 290 280 340 340 310 290 280 250 260 320 310 240 280 280 290 270 249

17:00-18:00 280 100 0 0 0 0 20 300 290 320 330 340 280 290 290 300 310 320 320 290 300 300 260 270 300 300 270 280 280 290 290 243

18:00-19:00 280 0 0 0 0 0 260 320 310 320 320 310 280 300 290 320 310 350 320 300 300 310 270 260 290 300 270 290 290 320 280 251

19:00-20:00 340 0 0 0 0 0 330 300 320 320 330 340 280 300 300 330 80 340 330 250 300 280 290 290 310 290 290 270 290 300 290 248

20:00-21:00 310 0 0 0 0 0 310 300 330 340 370 340 270 320 310 310 260 350 340 300 310 290 280 300 330 290 260 290 280 300 300 258

21:00-22:00 310 0 0 0 0 0 310 310 380 340 370 340 320 320 330 330 320 350 360 320 320 300 300 310 340 330 290 300 310 300 310 272

22:00-23:00 340 0 0 0 0 0 320 310 330 360 330 320 300 340 320 330 340 370 340 310 350 310 320 310 320 320 310 300 330 300 300 272

23:00-24:00 350 0 0 0 0 0 340 320 330 390 330 310 320 340 330 320 340 360 340 310 350 310 330 280 320 330 290 310 320 310 310 274

合　計 7,490 5,650 0 0 0 0 1,890 7,690 7,530 7,970 8,280 8,160 7,150 7,070 7,280 7,530 7,200 8,460 8,400 7,390 7,220 7,190 6,580 6,930 7,680 7,600 6,730 6,780 6,950 6,810 7,260 192,870

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 1,230 4,270 4,220 4,410 4,740 3,850 3,960 3,940 4,250 3,960 4,910 3,980 3,970 3,890 3,450 3,720 4,400 3,570 3,690 3,800 3,690 4,080 85,980

その他時間 7,490 5,650 0 0 0 0 660 3,420 3,310 3,560 3,540 8,160 3,300 3,110 3,340 3,280 3,240 3,550 8,400 3,410 3,250 3,300 3,130 3,210 3,280 7,600 3,160 3,090 3,150 3,120 3,180 106,890

令和元年度時間帯別売却電力量実績

平均

平均

1/6



（資料5－2）

令和元年度時間帯別売却電力量実績

月 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

曜日 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日

平日/休日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日

00:00-01:00 310 330 330 320 290 290 310 320 310 320 0 280 270 300 300 310 310 360 280 330 330 290 290 290 270 280 260 300 290 270 291

01:00-02:00 290 330 330 320 300 300 360 30 310 300 0 280 300 270 300 300 350 350 300 290 330 330 330 320 280 270 280 290 270 280 286

02:00-03:00 330 330 320 320 310 290 320 0 300 310 0 290 300 300 280 300 350 340 330 290 300 300 350 320 280 270 270 290 270 290 285

03:00-04:00 350 320 330 310 300 310 320 0 330 330 0 270 300 290 300 320 320 340 430 310 300 290 320 340 270 270 290 280 280 290 290

04:00-05:00 320 330 330 310 310 310 310 0 330 310 0 260 290 310 300 300 320 360 370 340 350 290 310 330 210 280 280 290 290 250 286

05:00-06:00 340 330 390 320 310 310 330 0 320 310 0 260 300 310 310 340 310 350 390 300 330 320 310 310 260 280 310 300 280 280 294

06:00-07:00 330 320 380 310 300 310 330 80 330 280 0 260 330 270 290 310 340 330 350 290 300 310 320 280 280 260 300 310 270 270 288

07:00-08:00 310 300 320 290 300 260 300 150 310 290 0 270 290 260 280 280 310 360 320 280 270 280 320 320 260 250 260 300 300 290 278

08:00-09:00 310 310 290 270 300 260 250 0 300 290 0 250 250 230 260 300 270 320 290 270 270 300 290 270 250 220 220 270 320 280 257

09:00-10:00 320 340 270 250 270 220 250 0 290 260 0 230 210 230 260 290 170 260 240 230 240 310 260 240 220 200 190 230 270 260 234

10:00-11:00 300 330 250 260 240 230 240 80 320 180 0 200 140 210 250 330 110 210 170 230 210 340 270 220 210 210 150 190 280 260 221

11:00-12:00 310 350 240 260 240 240 250 230 320 140 0 210 190 220 240 330 80 250 190 220 210 300 340 260 200 200 180 240 270 280 233

12:00-13:00 290 340 260 250 220 240 200 220 320 130 0 210 200 230 280 300 100 280 160 260 250 320 240 240 180 150 220 280 310 300 233

13:00-14:00 310 350 250 250 210 240 230 220 320 140 0 190 180 210 280 310 90 270 120 230 290 320 280 200 200 190 180 220 310 280 229

14:00-15:00 320 320 220 270 240 220 250 230 320 140 0 210 200 190 270 320 240 280 220 230 290 330 330 170 180 220 190 200 280 280 239

15:00-16:00 330 320 240 270 200 240 220 220 320 220 0 190 210 210 310 330 260 270 240 220 240 310 340 180 220 200 210 210 280 280 243

16:00-17:00 290 340 280 270 240 250 280 220 310 270 80 230 240 220 280 330 290 270 250 270 260 280 300 230 230 230 240 240 290 300 260

17:00-18:00 300 320 280 260 300 260 290 230 320 280 200 240 250 220 270 280 310 270 250 270 290 290 300 230 240 200 170 280 310 310 267

18:00-19:00 310 330 290 260 230 270 270 220 290 280 270 240 270 250 220 290 350 270 250 170 270 320 310 230 240 230 230 160 290 230 261

19:00-20:00 300 310 280 290 250 280 290 230 310 290 280 250 260 270 270 210 330 280 290 190 270 280 320 240 240 250 260 150 280 240 266

20:00-21:00 300 320 290 200 250 280 290 220 320 0 270 230 250 260 280 320 340 270 280 230 300 300 300 250 250 250 260 260 260 200 261

21:00-22:00 300 330 310 310 260 330 320 220 320 0 280 260 270 280 300 340 370 280 270 250 320 310 310 180 260 280 270 270 300 300 280

22:00-23:00 320 330 320 310 300 340 320 220 320 0 280 290 270 360 310 320 390 300 270 280 300 330 320 190 250 310 270 280 320 280 290

23:00-24:00 320 320 330 310 310 370 330 300 330 0 290 300 300 340 290 310 370 340 310 290 290 310 330 290 260 270 310 290 300 260 299

合　計 7,510 7,850 7,130 6,790 6,480 6,650 6,860 3,640 7,570 5,070 1,950 5,900 6,070 6,240 6,730 7,370 6,680 7,210 6,570 6,270 6,810 7,360 7,390 6,130 5,740 5,770 5,800 6,130 6,920 6,560 191,150

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 4,290 3,750 3,670 3,450 3,560 3,630 2,540 2,620 1,380 3,140 3,120 3,230 3,770 3,310 3,780 3,220 3,270 3,710 4,310 3,140 3,120 3,030 2,970 3,200 4,050 83,260

その他時間 3,220 7,850 3,380 3,120 3,030 3,090 3,230 1,100 7,570 2,450 570 2,760 2,950 3,010 2,960 7,370 3,370 3,430 3,350 3,000 3,100 3,050 7,390 2,990 2,620 2,740 2,830 2,930 2,870 6,560 107,890

月 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水

平日/休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 280 260 290 290 270 310 300 300 280 310 340 330 230 360 350 240 290 310 360 190 320 340 310 310 270 290 300 310 310 300 280 298

01:00-02:00 270 240 270 290 280 310 310 310 260 290 330 330 240 360 350 220 290 290 350 320 320 350 310 300 290 300 300 300 320 290 300 300

02:00-03:00 280 250 320 280 260 310 290 310 280 290 330 330 270 330 350 230 300 300 370 330 310 330 320 300 280 280 300 320 320 300 280 302

03:00-04:00 260 250 330 280 270 300 300 290 260 280 330 310 310 350 350 210 290 290 370 330 310 330 330 290 290 310 310 310 300 300 320 302

04:00-05:00 260 250 300 280 270 290 300 300 280 340 310 330 330 350 340 260 280 290 370 320 310 330 310 280 280 300 310 300 320 280 280 302

05:00-06:00 260 240 280 270 270 300 320 300 280 330 320 320 300 330 350 240 290 270 380 310 310 330 310 280 270 300 270 300 310 270 290 297

06:00-07:00 260 240 260 240 260 300 310 270 300 290 300 300 320 350 330 240 280 260 350 310 300 290 310 280 280 280 290 310 270 260 260 287

07:00-08:00 260 240 270 260 260 340 280 300 270 280 320 310 330 360 320 240 270 280 320 320 300 290 290 290 220 260 300 300 290 260 270 287

08:00-09:00 210 230 270 230 230 340 280 250 250 260 300 290 340 360 300 240 230 260 300 320 330 280 280 260 180 240 310 320 270 240 210 271

09:00-10:00 160 220 180 220 190 300 290 220 220 240 240 250 330 340 290 200 220 270 280 320 300 240 230 230 210 200 300 300 250 230 180 247

10:00-11:00 150 220 180 200 190 300 320 210 220 250 250 250 330 340 290 220 220 280 290 320 310 240 240 240 220 180 310 330 250 230 150 249

11:00-12:00 160 210 160 190 190 310 330 180 230 220 250 240 350 330 310 200 230 210 250 310 200 230 230 140 210 220 300 330 230 210 170 236

12:00-13:00 170 230 170 210 230 310 290 200 210 250 270 270 350 350 150 240 220 190 40 310 330 240 230 190 210 230 290 330 220 200 170 235

13:00-14:00 150 200 160 190 210 330 280 200 270 260 260 250 340 340 0 220 230 180 0 330 330 220 230 190 210 190 310 320 220 160 150 224

14:00-15:00 140 200 170 190 170 330 280 190 270 240 260 250 330 310 20 240 240 210 0 310 320 240 210 200 220 210 290 310 220 210 20 219

15:00-16:00 130 210 140 190 210 300 300 220 270 220 280 240 350 340 130 240 230 280 0 330 340 250 220 170 220 220 250 320 200 200 80 228

16:00-17:00 160 230 170 210 240 300 310 220 260 290 240 270 360 340 0 270 240 280 0 300 320 260 250 210 230 240 300 290 220 230 170 239

17:00-18:00 180 240 240 210 270 290 270 200 260 290 280 290 330 270 0 220 270 300 0 280 310 200 250 180 260 270 310 300 220 260 210 241

18:00-19:00 180 260 250 230 270 300 270 230 300 300 230 220 350 220 0 190 260 260 0 300 330 210 290 200 280 230 290 300 240 270 240 242

19:00-20:00 200 260 250 230 260 280 290 250 280 280 310 240 340 310 0 240 290 240 0 280 320 190 300 240 280 260 300 300 260 270 260 252

20:00-21:00 240 260 250 250 250 290 310 240 270 310 290 230 340 330 0 200 270 250 0 230 340 220 310 220 270 250 310 300 270 280 260 253

21:00-22:00 230 260 260 260 270 280 310 260 290 320 320 220 340 310 90 190 280 340 0 320 320 260 290 270 260 210 320 310 280 290 290 266

22:00-23:00 230 280 270 250 280 280 280 260 310 320 320 240 350 330 180 210 290 370 0 320 330 300 300 260 280 230 330 290 300 280 280 276

23:00-24:00 250 290 280 270 300 300 290 280 330 330 330 240 370 300 220 280 290 370 40 320 330 320 310 280 300 280 310 320 290 290 300 291

合　計 5,070 5,770 5,720 5,720 5,900 7,300 7,110 5,990 6,450 6,790 7,010 6,550 7,830 7,910 4,720 5,480 6,300 6,580 4,070 7,330 7,540 6,490 6,660 5,810 6,020 5,980 7,210 7,420 6,380 6,110 5,420 196,640

平日昼間時間（夏季） 2,460 3,230 2,850 3,010 3,180 4,260 3,070 3,600 3,730 3,780 3,510 4,780 3,110 3,430 3,550 1,160 4,260 3,280 3,560 2,940 3,260 3,150 4,190 3,350 3,280 2,560 86,540

平日昼間時間（その他季） 0

その他時間 2,610 2,540 2,870 2,710 2,720 3,040 7,110 2,920 2,850 3,060 3,230 3,040 3,050 7,910 4,720 2,370 2,870 3,030 2,910 3,070 7,540 3,210 3,100 2,870 2,760 2,830 3,020 7,420 3,030 2,830 2,860 110,100

平均

平均
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（資料5－2）

令和元年度時間帯別売却電力量実績

月 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土

平日/休日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 300 280 250 250 250 230 0 240 230 310 280 270 250 260 270 300 270 310 310 290 290 220 300 230 280 300 270 280 270 230 300 262

01:00-02:00 300 250 280 230 260 210 0 270 280 280 270 290 240 240 270 300 290 300 330 280 290 260 290 290 290 310 310 280 270 290 290 269

02:00-03:00 290 300 280 250 240 210 60 270 290 300 270 290 270 280 270 300 270 290 280 280 300 260 310 320 300 310 280 250 280 280 300 274

03:00-04:00 280 300 290 230 230 140 240 250 140 300 290 290 270 260 280 310 290 300 290 280 280 260 290 320 290 300 280 250 280 300 300 271

04:00-05:00 280 260 260 150 260 140 270 240 180 310 280 290 230 250 290 300 270 320 300 270 270 280 290 270 290 310 300 170 270 280 300 264

05:00-06:00 270 260 260 250 240 150 270 260 250 300 290 270 260 250 260 280 280 290 300 280 260 270 280 320 300 290 280 270 270 310 300 272

06:00-07:00 250 260 260 250 220 200 180 230 280 290 300 250 230 240 270 280 280 280 260 270 250 250 260 280 300 290 280 250 240 280 310 260

07:00-08:00 240 250 260 240 190 180 160 210 230 190 270 260 210 240 230 270 310 280 260 230 250 170 270 320 300 250 250 240 230 280 300 244

08:00-09:00 230 190 240 270 160 170 180 200 200 230 280 260 160 180 190 250 310 290 220 200 210 180 220 310 310 220 250 230 220 240 310 229

09:00-10:00 180 10 250 250 140 130 100 120 140 110 240 250 130 130 160 210 280 290 180 150 220 60 200 280 290 220 200 180 180 240 290 187

10:00-11:00 200 0 260 260 130 150 130 140 60 250 170 250 130 160 150 210 290 300 180 170 120 180 200 170 290 160 230 140 200 260 290 188

11:00-12:00 170 0 240 260 70 120 80 110 10 270 170 220 110 110 150 190 290 300 150 170 100 110 210 270 310 150 210 150 170 240 320 175

12:00-13:00 170 0 250 230 120 70 120 130 20 260 160 230 110 160 170 210 270 300 180 190 170 160 230 300 310 190 210 160 200 260 310 189

13:00-14:00 160 0 230 240 90 130 40 130 0 90 180 210 180 160 170 200 260 290 150 180 150 150 230 270 290 170 190 170 200 260 310 177

14:00-15:00 190 0 230 230 110 140 90 160 0 40 240 250 170 160 200 200 270 300 170 170 180 170 220 270 300 190 210 190 190 240 310 187

15:00-16:00 170 0 220 230 140 160 100 160 130 160 270 170 160 160 160 180 250 320 180 190 120 180 240 250 310 200 200 190 210 260 300 193

16:00-17:00 170 0 230 220 140 150 130 180 230 260 260 230 200 240 230 170 250 300 210 200 60 160 250 280 330 170 240 200 220 260 310 209

17:00-18:00 130 0 170 250 140 220 160 220 180 250 90 230 160 250 200 210 260 280 170 220 90 230 270 290 270 200 220 230 220 270 300 206

18:00-19:00 130 0 200 240 110 140 190 220 200 270 110 250 230 260 170 280 260 290 130 260 240 240 230 300 250 70 230 270 200 280 290 211

19:00-20:00 210 0 240 230 180 0 90 240 240 270 190 250 230 240 210 300 220 290 150 270 190 260 200 300 270 170 170 260 180 300 300 215

20:00-21:00 260 0 240 250 220 0 130 250 290 280 150 240 230 260 240 270 250 270 180 270 180 280 200 290 250 180 190 270 200 290 290 223

21:00-22:00 260 160 240 230 210 0 150 280 260 280 180 250 260 250 170 290 280 130 190 280 170 290 190 300 280 160 210 270 210 300 310 227

22:00-23:00 290 160 240 250 230 0 140 280 290 270 230 260 260 280 200 290 290 250 270 280 170 290 230 320 300 180 240 270 230 290 300 245

23:00-24:00 290 240 260 250 230 0 170 250 280 280 270 250 260 280 210 280 280 310 280 290 240 300 300 300 290 220 270 270 280 300 300 259

合　計 5,420 2,920 5,880 5,740 4,310 3,040 3,180 5,040 4,410 5,850 5,440 6,010 4,940 5,300 5,120 6,080 6,570 6,880 5,320 5,670 4,800 5,210 5,910 6,850 7,000 5,210 5,720 5,440 5,420 6,540 7,240 168,460

平日昼間時間（夏季） 2,630 360 3,240 1,960 1,580 1,690 2,540 1,960 3,020 2,460 2,720 2,570 3,170 3,740 2,440 2,920 2,200 2,650 3,090 3,880 2,450 2,960 2,910 2,800 3,700 4,240 69,880

平日昼間時間（その他季） 0

その他時間 2,790 2,560 2,640 5,740 2,350 1,460 1,490 2,500 2,450 2,830 5,440 6,010 2,480 2,580 2,550 2,910 2,830 6,880 2,880 2,750 2,600 2,560 2,820 2,970 7,000 2,760 2,760 2,530 2,620 2,840 3,000 98,580

月 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

曜日 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月

平日/休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日

00:00-01:00 130 240 0 280 300 290 300 330 320 290 260 270 280 310 280 290 230 230 200 440 300 280 270 290 260 260 240 280 290 260 267

01:00-02:00 130 180 0 280 290 290 310 320 330 280 260 280 280 290 330 300 250 230 180 420 290 260 270 270 280 270 260 300 250 290 266

02:00-03:00 200 320 0 280 280 280 310 330 300 230 270 290 300 270 320 320 310 220 180 430 310 250 260 260 310 280 270 310 310 280 276

03:00-04:00 310 290 0 300 300 290 300 320 320 200 280 280 290 300 310 290 310 230 200 420 310 270 260 280 310 290 280 310 330 310 283

04:00-05:00 320 120 0 290 300 280 310 310 290 300 270 270 300 300 300 300 300 220 290 420 270 270 240 280 290 280 270 290 300 300 276

05:00-06:00 320 260 0 280 290 290 290 310 300 320 260 290 300 310 280 310 290 220 320 430 270 240 260 270 270 290 290 300 280 260 280

06:00-07:00 290 110 0 280 290 260 280 320 260 270 250 280 290 170 290 280 280 220 290 450 270 260 260 260 270 270 270 290 270 260 261

07:00-08:00 310 240 0 260 270 260 290 300 250 260 230 250 260 20 260 310 150 190 300 430 280 260 270 260 310 270 260 320 300 240 254

08:00-09:00 300 220 0 220 240 160 300 330 200 230 210 250 260 280 290 290 110 150 260 300 280 260 250 230 250 250 230 320 310 210 240

09:00-10:00 310 40 0 200 220 0 270 330 140 180 170 220 190 310 240 280 100 140 230 150 270 280 260 100 200 190 190 290 300 140 198

10:00-11:00 280 0 0 190 170 0 290 320 130 150 140 80 220 310 270 190 120 150 170 200 290 290 270 30 230 210 240 290 260 160 188

11:00-12:00 260 0 0 160 190 10 300 310 130 20 130 110 210 320 240 220 90 150 100 250 290 290 260 0 210 210 200 310 240 120 178

12:00-13:00 270 0 0 200 210 110 310 290 140 0 160 160 230 300 270 240 130 90 170 250 290 240 280 0 200 220 220 310 300 160 192

13:00-14:00 200 0 0 150 50 150 300 250 140 0 140 190 190 310 320 230 90 40 200 240 280 240 270 0 170 210 220 220 310 10 171

14:00-15:00 290 0 0 180 0 200 310 290 140 0 160 190 200 300 290 200 130 140 260 240 250 260 260 0 180 190 160 200 280 60 179

15:00-16:00 230 0 0 200 0 200 280 280 160 10 100 190 180 310 290 240 140 170 230 220 250 270 240 0 130 190 190 250 250 180 179

16:00-17:00 290 0 0 210 0 150 300 290 140 170 200 210 240 300 280 260 40 0 280 230 260 260 260 0 170 220 230 290 250 190 191

17:00-18:00 290 0 0 230 40 200 300 280 210 180 230 140 120 240 310 160 180 180 330 270 270 260 250 160 200 190 260 310 280 200 209

18:00-19:00 290 0 0 260 240 270 300 260 240 210 250 280 180 290 290 180 170 170 330 250 250 210 250 230 200 210 250 270 300 230 229

19:00-20:00 280 0 0 260 180 240 300 260 170 230 260 230 210 270 290 210 190 200 380 290 270 250 240 270 230 230 270 240 280 230 232

20:00-21:00 320 0 120 250 260 260 290 280 250 220 270 190 280 290 290 200 210 200 400 280 240 240 260 250 210 250 290 280 260 240 246

21:00-22:00 300 0 280 210 300 290 310 280 270 240 250 210 290 280 300 240 210 220 400 290 250 240 270 260 220 270 310 290 260 240 259

22:00-23:00 290 0 270 280 290 290 320 310 280 270 190 300 180 290 290 220 230 190 400 310 270 270 280 260 250 270 280 320 320 260 266

23:00-24:00 280 0 280 290 300 290 320 280 270 260 270 310 230 280 310 240 220 220 410 300 270 260 280 270 260 260 270 290 290 250 269

合　計 6,490 2,020 950 5,740 5,010 5,060 7,190 7,180 5,380 4,520 5,210 5,470 5,710 6,650 6,940 6,000 4,480 4,170 6,510 7,510 6,580 6,210 6,270 4,230 5,610 5,780 5,950 6,880 6,820 5,080 167,600

平日昼間時間（夏季） 260 400 2,920 2,100 2,240 4,160 2,460 1,840 2,670 2,650 3,000 4,110 1,910 2,000 3,740 3,460 3,740 1,530 2,800 3,040 3,260 3,870 2,370 60,530

平日昼間時間（その他季） 0

その他時間 6,490 1,760 550 2,820 2,910 2,820 3,030 7,180 2,920 2,680 2,540 2,820 2,710 2,540 6,940 6,000 2,570 2,170 2,770 4,050 2,840 6,210 6,270 2,700 2,810 2,740 2,690 3,010 6,820 2,710 107,070

平均

平均
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（資料5－2）

令和元年度時間帯別売却電力量実績

月 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木

平日/休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 250 260 290 0 0 280 310 260 270 290 300 250 320 280 310 290 280 280 290 280 310 290 300 270 330 300 310 310 310 300 260 270

01:00-02:00 240 280 290 0 0 300 310 280 290 300 280 270 320 340 310 290 300 280 310 290 310 300 320 290 330 300 340 290 310 320 260 279

02:00-03:00 250 290 280 0 0 290 350 280 280 160 300 270 290 340 310 310 290 290 330 290 300 290 310 310 330 300 350 290 310 340 260 277

03:00-04:00 260 270 290 0 0 300 340 290 300 150 300 260 280 320 310 290 340 340 340 280 300 280 360 330 330 290 300 330 310 310 260 279

04:00-05:00 270 270 300 0 0 310 330 270 300 280 290 250 280 290 310 280 310 300 250 290 310 290 330 270 320 300 310 340 300 300 250 274

05:00-06:00 240 260 300 0 0 320 290 270 300 260 300 270 310 300 310 280 300 290 300 300 310 340 300 280 320 300 300 310 300 300 260 275

06:00-07:00 230 290 320 0 0 300 300 270 290 290 270 270 310 300 300 280 290 310 290 320 280 300 290 290 290 300 310 300 290 290 260 272

07:00-08:00 220 260 310 0 0 280 300 300 300 290 280 290 300 340 280 280 290 290 300 290 290 300 300 260 300 300 340 280 290 200 260 268

08:00-09:00 200 250 250 0 0 290 290 280 250 290 280 310 290 310 290 270 270 270 310 290 270 280 250 250 300 310 320 290 280 170 230 256

09:00-10:00 160 190 60 0 0 270 240 140 240 200 200 300 290 280 230 230 260 260 260 280 230 280 280 260 270 320 260 280 190 140 230 220

10:00-11:00 190 190 0 0 0 330 240 190 240 220 220 290 340 270 250 240 280 260 290 280 260 310 270 280 260 310 280 230 190 150 220 228

11:00-12:00 170 190 0 0 0 320 230 220 240 230 230 290 340 270 240 250 250 230 290 290 280 320 230 280 220 300 310 200 200 160 240 226

12:00-13:00 190 210 0 0 0 280 250 230 230 250 190 300 330 290 250 250 280 250 270 340 260 320 250 280 280 310 320 220 240 190 250 236

13:00-14:00 190 150 0 0 0 280 230 230 190 200 170 310 300 280 220 210 270 240 270 320 190 300 240 280 280 290 340 210 200 160 240 219

14:00-15:00 160 200 0 0 0 280 220 220 230 210 190 330 300 270 230 220 260 250 270 290 200 280 220 280 220 330 300 200 230 180 220 219

15:00-16:00 170 190 0 0 0 290 190 220 240 220 200 300 330 280 210 260 250 270 250 300 250 310 190 260 240 340 300 220 240 120 250 222

16:00-17:00 220 160 0 0 0 320 240 230 240 170 200 280 320 220 240 240 260 250 260 320 260 310 180 230 240 290 290 240 240 180 230 221

17:00-18:00 240 150 0 0 0 300 230 250 260 180 230 250 280 300 280 260 260 240 260 320 300 280 280 300 230 300 320 240 240 180 240 232

18:00-19:00 260 230 0 0 0 250 270 250 260 230 260 280 300 250 270 250 230 270 260 270 290 280 280 250 270 300 310 260 280 130 240 235

19:00-20:00 260 250 0 0 0 280 230 260 230 240 260 320 320 260 270 280 270 200 280 290 270 290 270 250 280 300 300 230 290 140 240 237

20:00-21:00 230 250 0 0 220 310 270 280 260 270 250 310 280 280 270 260 260 280 280 280 270 290 300 310 260 310 300 260 280 210 250 254

21:00-22:00 230 270 0 0 270 330 250 280 280 250 270 310 310 290 240 290 320 320 290 290 280 360 310 330 270 310 300 280 270 250 240 267

22:00-23:00 260 270 0 0 270 310 260 270 260 270 270 290 290 310 270 310 290 300 280 340 260 320 290 320 270 310 340 300 290 250 250 268

23:00-24:00 270 280 0 0 250 300 280 270 290 290 250 280 280 310 290 270 290 300 290 350 260 300 280 340 300 300 320 290 300 250 250 269

合　計 5,360 5,610 2,690 0 1,010 7,120 6,450 6,040 6,270 5,740 5,990 6,880 7,310 6,980 6,490 6,390 6,700 6,570 6,820 7,190 6,540 7,220 6,630 6,800 6,740 7,320 7,470 6,400 6,380 5,220 5,890 186,220

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 2,870 2,880 310 0 490 3,380 3,280 3,390 3,160 3,150 4,180 3,490 3,510 3,720 3,590 3,840 3,610 3,550 3,840 3,620 4,320 3,360 3,370 2,360 3,320 76,590

その他時間 2,490 2,730 2,380 0 520 7,120 3,070 2,760 2,880 2,580 2,840 2,700 7,310 6,980 3,000 2,880 2,980 2,980 2,980 7,190 2,930 7,220 3,080 2,960 3,120 3,000 7,470 3,040 3,010 2,860 2,570 109,630

月 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

曜日 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土

平日/休日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 240 320 300 300 280 290 0 300 310 300 310 310 300 220 220 290 300 340 300 300 270 0 0 350 290 280 290 310 280 300 263

01:00-02:00 290 320 300 300 300 300 0 320 290 300 320 320 300 230 210 290 300 290 320 300 280 0 60 310 300 290 300 300 270 310 267

02:00-03:00 330 320 300 290 300 300 100 310 330 330 330 320 300 210 300 310 310 300 300 300 290 0 150 300 300 310 290 290 270 300 280

03:00-04:00 320 320 300 300 310 290 120 330 310 340 320 320 300 240 300 300 290 320 300 300 280 0 200 310 320 290 300 300 270 280 283

04:00-05:00 330 320 300 300 310 280 70 310 270 280 270 300 290 280 300 310 320 330 290 290 250 0 210 320 290 270 300 290 280 280 275

05:00-06:00 310 320 300 290 310 290 150 310 310 300 220 310 320 290 300 310 320 330 280 290 150 0 300 330 290 270 280 300 270 280 278

06:00-07:00 270 310 290 300 280 310 210 300 290 300 260 340 280 280 310 280 280 290 330 210 110 0 320 290 270 270 260 290 280 270 269

07:00-08:00 270 330 300 310 280 310 240 320 310 330 310 280 280 250 290 300 290 280 290 320 0 0 280 300 280 300 280 290 260 320 273

08:00-09:00 260 340 300 300 270 230 240 270 340 320 290 270 250 230 270 300 290 270 250 270 0 0 310 300 280 260 280 260 260 310 261

09:00-10:00 250 340 300 270 230 220 210 250 240 300 240 230 230 230 240 290 320 270 230 230 0 0 300 330 230 210 210 220 210 310 238

10:00-11:00 210 350 290 270 250 130 230 240 300 330 250 240 250 260 280 300 350 270 240 210 0 0 250 310 220 230 220 220 160 310 239

11:00-12:00 150 360 280 240 240 160 230 250 300 340 220 230 230 250 270 310 330 280 230 230 0 0 350 300 230 220 210 200 170 320 238

12:00-13:00 120 350 300 290 180 140 190 250 240 350 200 270 250 250 260 310 330 270 250 240 0 0 320 310 250 240 240 240 160 330 238

13:00-14:00 100 320 290 290 250 120 230 250 340 340 230 250 250 230 260 300 320 250 210 160 0 0 300 300 130 190 110 220 90 350 223

14:00-15:00 120 330 290 300 210 200 220 250 340 310 250 250 230 230 260 310 310 220 250 220 0 0 300 330 240 240 220 150 140 310 234

15:00-16:00 290 350 280 290 230 190 250 250 300 310 260 250 250 220 120 290 240 190 240 210 0 0 340 310 250 240 240 220 190 310 237

16:00-17:00 270 350 290 300 170 220 260 250 320 310 250 260 250 250 240 310 290 210 250 220 0 0 310 290 240 220 230 230 250 320 245

17:00-18:00 290 340 260 290 270 240 260 250 320 340 220 270 160 260 260 290 300 250 240 250 0 0 280 280 250 170 200 230 270 250 243

18:00-19:00 320 300 280 300 200 210 250 280 340 300 290 280 0 200 220 290 290 260 270 260 0 0 290 330 250 260 230 250 280 340 246

19:00-20:00 270 230 260 290 220 240 260 290 300 240 250 290 0 270 300 300 330 220 280 270 0 0 310 310 260 280 260 270 270 320 246

20:00-21:00 320 300 270 280 270 40 270 260 300 280 290 300 0 290 300 310 330 220 280 260 0 0 330 290 280 280 190 270 270 270 245

21:00-22:00 330 280 290 280 280 0 240 270 280 320 290 290 0 280 270 310 310 280 290 270 0 0 310 310 270 280 280 270 280 300 249

22:00-23:00 330 300 300 290 290 0 290 260 330 330 260 300 170 270 310 320 300 240 300 260 0 0 300 330 290 290 270 270 290 310 260

23:00-24:00 340 310 280 300 260 0 300 300 320 310 310 300 280 280 260 310 340 290 300 260 0 0 290 340 290 300 300 270 260 340 268

合　計 6,330 7,710 6,950 6,970 6,190 4,710 4,820 6,670 7,330 7,510 6,440 6,780 5,170 6,000 6,350 7,240 7,390 6,470 6,520 6,130 1,630 0 6,410 7,480 6,300 6,190 5,990 6,160 5,730 7,340 182,910

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 3,300 4,540 3,270 2,340 3,340 3,610 4,260 3,530 3,680 2,350 3,450 3,550 4,220 3,460 3,510 3,300 0 0 3,380 3,320 3,120 3,250 3,000 4,350 76,130

その他時間 3,030 3,170 6,950 6,970 2,920 2,370 1,480 3,060 3,070 7,510 2,910 3,100 2,820 2,550 2,800 3,020 7,390 3,010 3,010 2,830 1,630 0 6,410 7,480 2,920 2,870 2,870 2,910 2,730 2,990 106,780

平均

平均
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（資料5－2）

令和元年度時間帯別売却電力量実績

月 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火

平日/休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 休日

00:00-01:00 290 330 310 310 280 320 360 340 300 250 320 330 360 330 330 350 380 350 370 350 350 410 400 350 360 370 340 380 350 420 0 332

01:00-02:00 300 310 280 310 320 320 330 340 340 310 370 330 360 350 340 330 390 360 380 340 360 380 380 360 340 350 340 370 360 380 0 333

02:00-03:00 320 310 270 320 330 340 340 380 340 270 340 370 350 320 340 340 380 380 380 350 360 370 370 370 360 300 340 350 380 360 0 333

03:00-04:00 320 320 290 320 340 330 330 340 340 320 350 380 360 340 340 320 390 380 380 330 350 350 370 370 350 330 380 350 390 350 0 336

04:00-05:00 340 340 290 290 300 340 320 340 340 300 340 320 370 340 310 320 360 340 370 330 360 360 370 330 340 330 370 320 340 360 0 325

05:00-06:00 310 320 290 300 310 320 340 310 320 290 330 310 340 340 340 340 370 320 350 330 350 380 390 330 350 340 320 360 340 390 0 324

06:00-07:00 310 290 270 280 280 300 320 320 260 280 310 320 330 340 340 290 370 340 360 320 340 360 330 340 340 340 330 370 350 350 0 312

07:00-08:00 290 270 290 260 250 310 340 330 130 270 310 300 310 350 320 290 360 340 310 310 370 370 310 380 340 280 300 360 370 320 0 301

08:00-09:00 320 240 250 230 250 270 340 330 200 270 290 250 270 350 350 260 340 270 310 310 350 370 290 310 300 270 320 350 410 300 0 289

09:00-10:00 330 200 240 190 190 220 360 340 160 240 290 260 280 350 360 200 250 240 300 290 370 380 270 270 240 250 270 310 370 300 0 268

10:00-11:00 320 220 240 220 200 200 340 310 160 250 180 320 280 350 350 230 280 250 310 290 350 400 320 230 250 250 280 370 390 310 0 273

11:00-12:00 300 190 180 230 210 230 340 390 80 250 150 270 260 360 350 320 260 270 310 260 380 380 200 210 270 300 220 420 350 290 0 265

12:00-13:00 330 200 220 250 120 240 300 360 170 270 190 290 250 310 340 310 290 240 330 240 360 370 300 180 300 320 280 380 370 300 0 271

13:00-14:00 320 200 240 230 150 230 330 350 60 250 150 280 280 350 360 150 260 90 310 210 350 370 270 160 280 270 290 370 380 310 0 253

14:00-15:00 340 180 230 220 210 230 350 350 0 250 190 260 270 360 340 50 270 30 300 240 390 350 290 210 320 290 300 380 400 260 0 254

15:00-16:00 320 10 240 220 220 280 290 380 0 260 250 290 260 340 360 180 290 0 300 200 380 390 270 240 300 270 250 360 360 300 0 252

16:00-17:00 300 200 260 220 190 260 290 350 0 260 150 280 220 320 360 330 290 0 280 270 360 370 290 260 290 240 290 400 310 350 0 258

17:00-18:00 280 250 280 200 230 250 330 330 0 260 210 310 280 330 320 350 300 0 290 290 320 360 300 280 240 320 260 330 310 360 0 264

18:00-19:00 320 230 200 260 290 300 340 50 40 280 320 340 270 310 310 370 340 230 280 310 340 370 340 320 230 310 350 340 340 350 0 280

19:00-20:00 350 270 200 300 270 320 280 200 140 270 370 360 310 340 340 360 330 340 250 260 380 370 330 320 320 350 370 330 370 340 0 301

20:00-21:00 290 260 210 260 280 260 330 340 180 270 330 340 250 340 340 370 290 370 300 250 380 380 330 340 270 330 340 360 360 360 0 300

21:00-22:00 310 290 210 300 290 320 280 330 250 290 340 330 330 320 350 380 340 380 330 240 380 350 350 240 330 300 330 370 350 370 0 309

22:00-23:00 300 280 290 290 320 330 370 330 230 250 350 350 310 330 350 370 340 380 350 310 370 350 350 340 340 370 310 370 350 370 0 321

23:00-24:00 320 280 310 300 300 330 300 240 320 320 340 350 320 350 360 360 350 380 330 370 380 330 370 310 330 320 330 380 370 280 0 320

合　計 7,530 5,990 6,090 6,310 6,130 6,850 7,850 7,680 4,360 6,530 6,770 7,540 7,220 8,120 8,200 7,170 7,820 6,280 7,780 7,000 8,680 8,870 7,790 7,050 7,390 7,400 7,510 8,680 8,670 8,080 0 219,340

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 2,940 3,200 3,330 3,100 3,610 4,500 1,440 3,670 3,410 4,180 3,810 4,730 3,860 4,130 2,710 4,200 3,660 5,090 4,150 3,570 3,940 4,070 4,150 5,070 90,520

その他時間 7,530 3,050 2,890 2,980 3,030 3,240 3,350 7,680 2,920 2,860 3,360 3,360 3,410 3,390 8,200 3,310 3,690 3,570 3,580 3,340 3,590 8,870 3,640 3,480 3,450 3,330 3,360 3,610 8,670 8,080 0 128,820

月 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金

平日/休日 休日 休日 休日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 0 0 0 350 390 370 310 330 330 280 320 380 380 490 520 530 320 330 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192

01:00-02:00 0 0 0 350 370 360 300 330 340 300 330 390 340 510 530 530 320 300 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

02:00-03:00 0 0 0 340 340 330 320 330 340 310 300 340 350 530 520 530 320 320 330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189

03:00-04:00 0 0 0 350 360 320 320 310 340 290 320 340 370 530 520 520 350 340 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

04:00-05:00 0 0 0 360 350 340 300 320 340 300 290 340 370 530 530 530 330 350 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189

05:00-06:00 0 0 0 380 380 360 280 320 330 300 330 300 330 530 530 530 310 300 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188

06:00-07:00 0 0 0 340 330 300 280 310 310 280 320 350 320 520 500 520 270 290 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179

07:00-08:00 0 0 0 300 340 260 280 310 330 280 340 340 310 520 480 500 270 290 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177

08:00-09:00 0 0 0 310 340 240 260 310 290 260 330 360 320 520 470 490 250 360 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

09:00-10:00 0 0 0 260 320 140 220 210 240 230 320 360 280 500 460 180 260 320 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149

10:00-11:00 0 0 0 340 390 180 230 250 250 150 340 350 290 500 440 220 240 310 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155

11:00-12:00 0 0 0 280 340 220 210 200 200 240 350 340 320 510 450 240 220 330 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

12:00-13:00 0 0 0 290 340 230 210 240 210 270 360 350 300 520 470 270 250 360 380 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163

13:00-14:00 0 0 0 280 330 220 210 220 230 240 350 330 220 500 440 250 270 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155

14:00-15:00 0 0 0 340 350 180 220 210 250 260 350 360 160 520 450 280 240 330 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156

15:00-16:00 0 0 0 320 360 220 230 220 240 270 380 360 140 510 450 250 220 320 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156

16:00-17:00 0 0 0 310 330 250 260 260 240 270 370 350 150 520 490 250 240 320 370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161

17:00-18:00 0 0 0 280 340 260 270 250 270 260 330 310 200 510 490 290 270 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162

18:00-19:00 0 0 0 340 350 300 240 290 290 270 320 330 220 520 530 350 340 320 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172

19:00-20:00 0 0 0 370 360 280 310 300 260 270 360 360 330 520 530 310 320 310 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173

20:00-21:00 0 0 20 360 350 290 310 280 290 280 380 350 400 510 520 300 320 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170

21:00-22:00 0 0 180 330 340 310 310 310 310 280 320 320 400 520 520 310 300 330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174

22:00-23:00 0 0 280 350 330 320 330 300 290 310 360 350 420 520 530 330 340 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

23:00-24:00 0 0 340 350 340 310 330 320 290 310 330 370 470 530 530 350 340 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187

合　計 0 0 820 7,880 8,370 6,590 6,540 6,730 6,810 6,510 8,100 8,330 7,390 12,390 11,900 8,860 6,910 7,780 6,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128,310

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 4,410 3,320 3,490 3,550 3,570 3,550 4,860 7,180 6,710 3,990 3,740 4,620 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52,990

その他時間 0 0 820 3,470 8,370 3,270 3,050 3,180 3,240 2,960 3,240 8,330 7,390 5,210 5,190 4,870 3,170 3,160 6,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,320

平均

平均
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（資料5－2）

令和元年度時間帯別売却電力量実績

月 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

曜日 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土

平日/休日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 0 0 0 0 0 380 350 360 380 370 330 380 530 530 320 310 350 340 310 330 360 360 340 340 330 0 20 340 350 276

01:00-02:00 0 0 0 0 0 380 370 350 370 370 340 350 520 530 340 350 330 350 320 330 330 350 340 360 370 0 340 370 340 290

02:00-03:00 0 0 0 0 0 400 370 350 370 380 340 340 530 530 320 320 340 370 330 330 330 340 330 380 390 0 340 390 340 292

03:00-04:00 0 0 0 0 0 410 360 360 360 410 360 350 520 530 350 330 330 340 330 320 320 340 360 340 350 0 330 360 380 291

04:00-05:00 0 0 0 0 0 400 350 350 310 360 320 340 530 530 330 320 320 340 330 310 340 340 340 330 350 0 300 340 350 280

05:00-06:00 0 0 0 0 0 390 350 330 350 340 340 350 530 520 310 310 330 330 300 330 360 370 330 330 340 0 320 350 320 280

06:00-07:00 0 0 0 0 0 380 330 330 380 320 350 360 520 530 340 340 300 330 300 300 340 330 320 320 330 0 320 340 320 277

07:00-08:00 0 0 0 0 0 360 330 370 400 300 310 310 530 520 330 300 280 290 270 310 300 310 310 340 340 0 320 320 340 269

08:00-09:00 0 0 0 0 0 340 270 350 340 310 330 260 520 520 310 290 250 250 250 280 260 330 300 350 280 0 310 320 340 254

09:00-10:00 0 0 0 0 0 290 0 300 340 240 340 90 510 260 340 310 250 220 200 210 250 340 360 340 70 0 250 300 350 212

10:00-11:00 0 0 0 0 0 300 70 360 350 200 340 140 510 270 330 320 240 210 220 220 270 350 370 330 0 0 280 300 370 219

11:00-12:00 0 0 0 0 0 290 280 370 370 160 290 110 520 290 320 320 230 210 200 240 280 370 370 310 0 0 270 290 370 223

12:00-13:00 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 310 400 230 390 170 530 270 370 310 240 220 210 230 320 330 350 360 0 0 280 280 360 232

13:00-14:00 0 0 0 0 0 310 290 360 340 200 340 130 510 260 350 300 230 220 110 240 240 330 370 360 0 0 310 270 350 221

14:00-15:00 0 0 0 0 0 310 280 360 350 240 310 150 520 250 350 310 220 220 120 220 280 330 380 390 0 0 290 310 360 226

15:00-16:00 0 0 0 0 270 300 300 360 340 250 370 150 520 240 370 320 240 180 100 250 280 330 400 370 0 0 290 300 380 238

16:00-17:00 0 0 0 0 440 250 280 360 380 270 360 150 510 210 300 330 280 240 200 220 300 370 340 350 0 0 290 280 390 245

17:00-18:00 0 0 0 0 370 330 310 340 330 270 370 210 520 310 340 330 260 280 260 300 290 370 330 330 0 0 300 310 340 255

18:00-19:00 0 0 0 0 210 340 280 360 360 270 370 180 520 320 300 320 290 290 260 300 250 340 320 320 0 0 250 320 320 244

19:00-20:00 0 0 0 0 360 340 350 360 360 320 340 200 520 290 300 340 310 310 290 310 330 340 340 250 0 0 270 300 360 258

20:00-21:00 0 0 0 0 350 360 350 360 350 320 360 190 530 320 340 300 290 290 310 320 300 330 380 230 0 0 260 270 340 257

21:00-22:00 0 0 0 0 280 360 360 350 390 330 350 120 530 330 330 300 330 310 290 300 340 330 370 340 0 0 230 330 360 261

22:00-23:00 0 0 0 0 390 350 360 320 390 340 350 260 530 360 340 330 330 310 320 310 330 370 350 340 0 0 220 340 390 273

23:00-24:00 0 0 0 0 380 360 330 380 370 320 360 500 520 350 330 340 350 320 340 340 360 360 350 340 0 0 280 350 390 287

合　計 0 0 0 0 3,050 8,210 7,200 8,400 8,680 7,120 8,260 5,790 12,530 9,070 7,960 7,650 6,920 6,770 6,170 6,850 7,360 8,260 8,350 8,050 3,150 0 6,670 7,680 8,510 0 0 178,660

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 0 0 0 2,280 4,400 3,700 4,900 3,610 2,250 7,270 4,140 4,650 3,660 3,450 3,020 3,640 3,990 4,790 4,630 350 0 3,880 4,180 4,990 77,780

その他時間 0 0 0 0 770 3,810 3,500 3,500 8,680 3,510 8,260 3,540 5,260 4,930 3,310 7,650 3,260 3,320 3,150 3,210 3,370 3,470 8,350 3,420 2,800 0 2,790 3,500 3,520 0 0 100,880

月 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

日 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

曜日 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火 水 木 金 土 日 月 火

平日/休日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 休日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 平日 休日 平日 平日

00:00-01:00 330 350 0 0 0 0 350 190 360 0 250 360 380 310 320 350 360 340 310 380 350 350 360 270 350 360 340 340 360 340 320 280

01:00-02:00 340 350 0 0 0 0 360 320 350 0 240 360 360 330 330 340 350 310 340 350 360 350 340 300 370 360 350 340 390 380 310 286

02:00-03:00 350 370 0 0 0 0 350 230 350 0 250 390 330 310 340 340 340 350 280 350 340 360 360 340 340 350 330 350 370 330 370 283

03:00-04:00 380 380 0 0 0 0 320 300 360 0 240 380 350 320 330 340 350 360 260 330 370 360 360 340 350 380 360 380 340 320 350 287

04:00-05:00 390 360 0 0 0 0 350 330 360 0 270 360 350 310 310 350 340 320 440 350 340 350 340 350 330 380 370 380 350 330 330 292

05:00-06:00 350 320 0 0 0 0 370 330 360 0 300 350 370 320 320 350 310 320 430 330 360 360 340 340 350 350 340 320 330 330 330 286

06:00-07:00 340 310 0 0 0 0 330 330 340 0 320 330 330 290 330 320 320 320 430 340 360 350 340 330 350 320 330 340 320 330 340 280

07:00-08:00 360 280 0 0 0 0 340 260 370 0 320 320 350 310 390 280 290 310 390 340 360 360 310 330 0 310 330 330 380 340 320 267

08:00-09:00 370 300 0 0 0 0 340 310 330 0 290 320 310 320 340 260 280 270 400 350 370 360 300 310 0 300 310 380 340 290 330 261

09:00-10:00 370 260 0 0 0 0 370 290 300 0 10 300 290 310 340 230 240 240 260 300 380 300 290 260 0 280 310 370 310 270 260 230

10:00-11:00 400 270 0 0 0 0 320 290 310 0 260 330 310 340 350 250 240 170 310 330 370 310 250 300 0 290 310 350 360 250 270 243

11:00-12:00 380 260 0 0 0 0 230 320 310 0 300 320 280 320 350 240 220 170 310 350 370 340 280 250 0 330 280 340 370 270 280 241

12:00-13:00 350 160 0 0 0 0 340 330 310 0 190 330 310 330 380 270 260 160 330 340 340 360 280 270 0 270 300 340 370 230 270 239

13:00-14:00 370 0 0 0 0 0 350 330 310 0 260 300 250 340 350 250 250 170 300 340 340 370 250 200 0 260 250 350 390 280 280 230

14:00-15:00 350 0 0 0 0 0 330 330 360 0 290 300 260 330 380 260 280 170 320 340 360 360 270 280 0 270 290 390 370 290 290 241

15:00-16:00 390 0 0 0 0 90 360 330 270 0 290 220 260 350 370 210 290 150 310 360 350 350 290 270 0 290 290 380 350 300 330 240

16:00-17:00 370 0 0 0 0 190 70 360 340 0 290 320 270 340 340 280 290 130 330 350 350 350 290 260 0 310 350 340 360 270 270 239

17:00-18:00 350 0 0 0 0 160 0 340 360 0 340 300 270 330 340 290 310 200 330 330 330 330 280 220 170 370 270 320 320 290 280 240

18:00-19:00 350 0 0 0 0 240 0 330 300 0 350 360 280 330 330 310 280 180 350 320 340 330 210 270 250 340 280 340 350 290 250 244

19:00-20:00 330 0 0 0 0 230 0 340 290 0 360 340 300 330 330 310 330 210 350 330 330 340 300 300 300 310 320 350 380 280 330 255

20:00-21:00 340 0 0 0 0 260 0 340 150 0 360 330 310 330 320 320 330 290 340 100 340 330 330 320 340 330 330 380 360 360 290 253

21:00-22:00 360 0 0 0 0 270 130 350 0 0 350 350 310 320 370 320 320 280 360 360 360 330 280 340 340 340 340 350 340 350 250 260

22:00-23:00 330 0 0 0 0 310 210 360 0 10 370 350 310 330 340 340 340 260 380 350 350 360 210 310 280 380 360 360 340 320 280 263

23:00-24:00 340 0 0 0 0 350 230 390 0 200 350 370 330 330 350 350 350 280 380 370 340 350 310 360 280 370 360 360 340 310 160 275

合　計 8,590 3,970 0 0 0 2,100 6,050 7,630 6,790 210 6,850 7,990 7,470 7,780 8,250 7,160 7,270 5,960 8,240 7,990 8,460 8,310 7,170 7,120 4,400 7,850 7,700 8,480 8,490 7,350 7,090 192,720

平日昼間時間（夏季） 0

平日昼間時間（その他季） 1,250 0 0 0 1,440 2,840 3,940 0 3,940 4,420 4,010 4,620 3,800 3,920 2,790 4,600 4,930 3,900 3,850 1,400 4,290 4,230 4,980 4,020 3,980 77,150

その他時間 8,590 2,720 0 0 0 660 3,210 7,630 2,850 210 2,910 3,570 3,460 3,160 8,250 3,360 3,350 3,170 3,640 7,990 3,530 8,310 3,270 3,270 3,000 3,560 3,470 3,500 8,490 3,330 3,110 115,570

平均

平均
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